

Misc DJ No. 1109/23  
Amit Kumar, Nanku Singh & Bablu Vs. Untrace

21.03.2024

Present: Sh. R.N. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for injured Nanku Singh and Lrs of deceased injured Bablu.

It is submitted that an application u/s. 164 M.V. Act r/w Section 150A of Central Motor Vehicles Rules in accordance with Annexure XII(22) has been filed on behalf of widow of deceased injured Bablu and the same is pending disposal.

Today, Ld. Counsel for injured Nanku Singh has filed application u/s. 164 M.V. Act r/w Section 150A of Central Motor Vehicles Rules in accordance with Annexure XII(22).

Petitioner is directed to apprise the court regarding the status of the case pending before the Ld. MM on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **02.04.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.03.2024