

MISC DJ 1109/23
AMIT KUMAR, NANKU SINGH AND BABLU
Vs.
UNTRACE

02.04.2024

Present: Shri R. N. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.

Copy of order dated 12.09.2023 of Ld. CMM has been filed. As per order the untrace report has already been accepted before the Ld. CMM.

Two applications for requesting to treat the DAR as petition under section 164 of M. V. Act read with 150A of the Central Motor Vehicles Rules Accordance with Annexure XIII (22) on behalf of LRs of deceased Bablu and injured Nanku Singh are still pending.

Certain clarifications are required on behalf of applicants.

Petitioners are directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Put up for clarifications/arguments on the applications on **20.04.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.04.2024